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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

9

SANA BATOOL 

SANA HAROON 

YASIR MEHMOOD 

ABDUL RAZAQ 

NAYAB HUSSAIN (Selected on
Additional Marks)

MUHAMMAD ISLAM (Selected on
Additional Marks)

NAIMA BASHIR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MUHAMMAD HAROON RASHID

ABDUL GHANI

GHULAM QASIM

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

RANA BASHIR AHMED SHAHID

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

20600190

20600186

20600050

20600049

20600032

20600122

20600174

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

NAROWAL

BHAKKAR

SHEIKHUPURA

SAHIWAL

R.Y. KHAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR TOWN PLANNING /URBAN PLANNING    -  (BS-17)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING(MDA)

7 Case #  6E2022

7

8

10

11

12

13

SAQIB RAZA 

ASAD IMTIAZ CHOHAN 

SYEDA SHAFAQ BUKHARI 

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN AMEER 

SHAB NOOR 

HAFIZ SALMAN ASHRAF 

ASIF RAZA

IMTIAZ RASOOL CHOHAN

SYED SOHAIL ALI SHAH BUKHAR

AMEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD PARVEEZ

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

1

2

3

4

5

6

20600006

20600023

20600201

20600019

20600179

20600220

SIALKOT

MULTAN

LAHORE

MULTAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

EESHA FATIMA 

IBRAR AHMAD 

TAIMOOR HASSAN SHEIKH 

MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

ZUNAIR AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD SUMAIR 

MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

AWAIS ASLAM 

AHMAD SAJJAD 

USAMA HASSAN 

SAIMA SALEEM 

MUHAMMAD DAUD 

ABDUL MAJEED

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD YOUNIS

GHULAM SHABBIR

MUHAMMAD SHAREEF

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

JAVED IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

SAJJAD HAMEED

KHALID MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

ABDULLAH TAHIR

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20600028

20600176

20600166

20600021

20600007

20600038

20600155

20600167

20600036

20600008

20600274

20600053

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

GUJRANWALA

JHANG

JHANG

LAHORE

LAHORE

CHINIOT

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

26

27

28

29

30

31

MARIAM SHAHNAZ 

RAHEEL ASGHAR 

HARIS ALI 

AAMIR MUMTAZ 

NOOR UL HUDA NAVEED 

SYED SHABEEH HAIDER 

SHOUKAT MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

NASEER AHMAD

MUMTAZ ALI

AITZAZ NAVEED GHAURI

SYED MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ TIRMAZ

19

20

21

22

23

24

20600077

20600035

20600234

20600100

20600054

20600273

OKARA

OKARA

PAKPATTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


