PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR TOWN PLANNING / URBAN PLANNING - (BS-17)

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING(MDA)

No. of Candidates Recommended 7

Case # 6E2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.	
1	20600190	1	SANA BATOOL MUHAMMAD RIAZ	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
2	20600186	2	SANA HAROON MUHAMMAD HAROON RASHID	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
3	20600050	3	YASIR MEHMOOD ABDUL GHANI	NAROWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
4	20600049	4	ABDUL RAZAQ GHULAM QASIM	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
5	20600032	5	NAYAB HUSSAIN (Selected on Additional Marks) MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
6	20600122	6	MUHAMMAD ISLAM (Selected on Additional Marks) MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
7	20600174	9	NAIMA BASHIR (Selected Against Women Quota) RANA BASHIR AHMED SHAHID	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA	

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	20600006	7	SAQIB RAZA ASIF RAZA	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	20600023	8	ASAD IMTIAZ CHOHAN IMTIAZ RASOOL CHOHAN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	20600201	10	SYEDA SHAFAQ BUKHARI SYED SOHAIL ALI SHAH BUKHAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	20600019	11	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN AMEER AMEER AHMAD	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
5	20600179	12	SHAB NOOR MUHAMMAD PARVEEZ	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
6	20600220	13	HAFIZ SALMAN ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR TOWN PLANNING / URBAN PLANNING - (BS-17)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING(MDA)

No. of Candidates Recommended 7

Case # 6E2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
7	20600028	14	EESHA FATIMA ABDUL MAJEED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
8	20600176	15	IBRAR AHMAD MUHAMMAD SARWAR	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
9	20600166	16	TAIMOOR HASSAN SHEIKH MUHAMMAD ARSHAD YOUNIS	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
10	20600021	17	MUHAMMAD AHMAD GHULAM SHABBIR	JHANG	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
11	20600007	18	ZUNAIR AHMAD MUHAMMAD SHAREEF	JHANG	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
12	20600038	19	MUHAMMAD SUMAIR MUHAMMAD SALEEM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
13	20600155	20	MUHAMMAD AHMAD JAVED IQBAL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
14	20600167	21	AWAIS ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
15	20600036	22	AHMAD SAJJAD SAJJAD HAMEED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
16	20600008	23	USAMA HASSAN KHALID MEHMOOD	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
17	20600274	24	SAIMA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
18	20600053	25	MUHAMMAD DAUD ABDULLAH TAHIR	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR TOWN PLANNING / URBAN PLANNING - (BS-17)

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING(MDA)

No. of Candidates Recommended 7

Case # 6E2022

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Sta</u>	<u>tus</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
19	20600077	26	MARIAM SHAHNAZ SHOUKAT MEHMOOD	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED
20	20600035	27	RAHEEL ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED
21	20600234	28	HARIS ALI NASEER AHMAD	PAKPATTAN	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED
22	20600100	29	AAMIR MUMTAZ MUMTAZ ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED
23	20600054	30	NOOR UL HUDA NAVEED AITZAZ NAVEED GHAURI	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED
24	20600273	31	SYED SHABEEH HAIDER SYED MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ TIRMAZ	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.